SPECIFICATIONS
HOUSING: High-impact resistant, UV-stabilized injection molded polycarbonate. Ballast housing marine-grade die-cast aluminum construction.
DOOR: High-impact resistant, UV-stabilized injection molded polycarbonate with detachable hinge. Secured to housing with four (4) captive, recessed Torx® (or optional Phillips head) stainless steel
screws. Lens sealed with closed-cell silicone gasket and secured to door frame with heavy gauge stainless steel brackets.
GASKETING: Closed cell, silicone “O”ring gasket seals joint between polycarbonate housing and die-cast aluminum ballast housing and joint between polycarbonate housing and polycarbonate
lens frame assembly. Thick gauge, die-cut, closed cell neoprene with self-adhesive gasket seals joint between housing and mounting surface or accessory surface conduit adapter.
ELECTRICAL: LED: Replaceable high-brightness ANSI 4000K (65 CRI min.), 5000K (65 CRI min.), and 5700K (70 CRI min.) white LED array. See Options for higher CRI lamp availability. 120-277VAC High
Power Factor Electronic 0-10V Dimming Constant Current driver. LF: Fluorescent electronic 120/277/347 and dual voltage ballasts high power factor (<10% THD), HID ballasts high power factor. Metal

Approved by
Model Finish Lamp Qty Voltage OptionsOptic System Lens Type AccessoriesLamp Type
ORDERING INFORMATION (Ex: FN15D-4-A-MB-100M-1-120)
LED
PERFORMANCE
4856
3642
2428
1214
2
1
4844
3633
2422
1211
2
1
Model: FN15D-2-7-xx-80L50K-DV
Maximum Candela = 4856 Located At Horizontal Angle = 260, Vertical Angle = 65
	 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (260-80) (Through Max. Cd.)
	 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (65) (Through Max. Cd.)
Model: FN15D-3-7-xx-80L50K-DV
Maximum Candela = 4844 Located At Horizontal Angle = 80, Vertical Angle = 65
	 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (80-260) (Through Max. Cd.)
	 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (65) (Through Max. Cd.)
Initial Delivered Lumens (lm)
Model Lamp Type Type 2 Type 3 Type 4 Type 4N Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input Power
(W)
Drive Current
(mA)
Estd. L70
LED Life
(hrs)
FN9L
26L40K 1699 1741 1695 1783 58-61 29 350 60,000
26L50K 1811 1855 1806 1900 62-66 29 350 60,000
26L57K 1936 1983 1931 2031 67-70 29 350 60,000
FN15L
26L40K 1769 1907 1842 1788 61-66 29 350 60,000
26L50K 1884 2032 1963 1905 65-70 29 350 60,000
26L57K 2015 2172 2098 2037 69-75 29 350 60,000
50L40K 3685 3618 3705 3556 65-67 55 350 60,000
50L50K 3927 3856 3948 3789 69-72 55 350 60,000
50L57K 4199 4122 4221 4057 74-77 55 350 60,000
80L40K 4653 4569 4679 4490 58-61 77 525 50,000
80L50K 4958 4868 4985 4784 62-65 77 525 50,000
80L57K 5301 5205 5330 5115 66-69 77 525 50,000
Information above was tested with the Clear Polycarbonate lens. Subject to change without notice. Visit www.kenall.com for IES files and additional information.
3237
2428
1619
809
2
1
13825
10369
6913
3456
2
1
Model: FN15D-4-7-xx-80L50K-DV
Maximum Candela = 3237 Located At Horizontal Angle = 320, Vertical Angle = 65
	 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (320-140) (Through Max. Cd.)
	 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (65) (Through Max. Cd.)
Model: FN15D-4N-7-xx-80L50K-DV
Maximum Candela = 13825 Located At Horizontal Angle = 0, Vertical Angle = 65